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REPORT ON ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK ON
CURRICULAR ASPECTS (2022-23)

Student Satisfaction Survey Session 2022-23

In academic year 2022-23 feedback on curriculum aspects were
collected The feedback from students on design and development of
curriculum was obtained online through google form based on
structured questionnaire which included 08 questions on various
aspects of curriculum and suggestion for further improvement The
parameters for the feedback were analysed for five satisfaction levels
,1073 students fill the feedback form

Q. 1 Coverage of Course:

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
1,042 responses

@ 4-85to0 100%
@ 3-701t0 84%
2- 55 to 69%
@ 1-30t0 54%
@ Below 30%




Out of 1039 students, 24-3% students strongly agree that the course
content is covered effectively [85 to 100%], 40% students agree for
the course was completed 70 to 84%, 21.9% students choose for 55 to
69% and 9.8 % students agree for 30 to 54 % completion of the course
while remaining 4% views are neutral,. So, it can be concluded that
there is agreement among students that the course was completed by
the respective subject teachers

Q 2: How well did the teachers prepares for the class-

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

1,037 responses

@ 4- Thoroughly
@ 3- Satisfactorily
2- Poorly
@ 1- Indifferently
@ 0- Won't teach at all

Among the 1039 students 26.6% students agreed that the teachers prepares
thoroughly for the classes while 57.9% students choose a satisfactory option,16%
were not satisfied and opt poorly option and the remaining students are neut



Q 3-Teachers encourages you to participate in extracurricular activity-

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
1,039 responses

® 4- Always effective

@ 3- Sometimes effective

© 2- Just satisfactorily

@ 1- Generally ineffective

@ 0- Very poor communication

Among the 996 responses 6 % students strongly agreed,40.7% students
agree, 19.1% students were Neutral and the remaining students
disagreed with the view.

Q 4, The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute
IS very good.

The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as
1,042 responses

@ 4- Excellent
@ 3- Very good
@ 2- Good

@ 1-Fair

@ 0- Poor




Among the 998 responses 26.2 % students strongly agreed,42.1%
students agree, 23.3% students were Neutral and the remaining students
disagreed with the view.

Q 5 What percentage of teachers used ICT tools such as LCD projector
What percentage of teachers used ICT tools such as LCD projector

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

1,033 responses

@ 4- Always fair

@ 3- Usually fair

© 2- Sometimes fair
@ 1- Usually unfair
@ 0- Unfair

998 students responded to this question and 18.3% opted for above 90% while 23.2% agree for 70 —
89% ,while 19.2% students found that 50 — 69% teachers used ICT tools such as LCD projector and
remaining students were not able to deci

Q 6 Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills
to make you ready for the world of work

Was your performance in assignment discussed with you?
1,031 responses

@ 4- Every time

@ 3- Usually

© 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1- Rarely

@ 0- Never




Out of 995 responses 29.9% students agree to great extent that Efforts
are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skill while 37.7% students satisfied with the view while
16.8% students moderately agree with the view.

Q 7 The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities
for students.

1,023 responses

@ 4- Regularly

@ 3- Often
2- Sometimes
1- Rarel
8% o Y
@ 0- Never

Out of 1012 responses 24.6% students strongly agree that the institution
provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow, while 26.2%
students satisfied with the view and 21.8% students were neutral
Q 8 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates
you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilities you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

1,019 responses

@ 4- Significantly
@ 3- Very well

2- Moderately
@ 1- Marginally
@ 0- Not at all
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Out of 1016 responses 24.6% students strongly agree that the
mentoring process facilitates very well, 41.8.% students agreed with
the view while 23.2% students were neutral with the view

Suggestion:

To encourage active learning

To measure the student outcome and improve

To encourage student empowerment

To connect to students individually

To ensure the teachers curriculum knowledge

Orientation recommended for teachers for effective communication and mentoring of the students

Principal



